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ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF

Curt Gavigan, Director, 447 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7437

Kim Johnson, Deputy Director, 321 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7472

Sandy Jaime, Office Manager, 448 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7417

Ariel Kennedy, Systems Analyst, 412 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7432

BILL REPORT TEAM

Vikki McGuire, Bill Report Coordinator, 414 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7464

AGRICULTURE, WATER, NATURAL RESOURCES & PARKS . . . . . . . . . . 7411

Senator Kevin Van De Wege, Chair, 212 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7646

Senator Judy Warnick, Ranking Member, 103 INB. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7624

Karen Epps, Sr. Coordinator, 431 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7424

Angela Kleis, Research Analyst, 452 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7469

Jeff Olsen, Sr. Research Analyst, 418 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7428

Alison Riffer, Committee Assistant, 422 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7430

EARLY LEARNING & K‐12 EDUCATION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7420

Senator Lisa Wellman, Chair, 218 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7641

Senator Hans Zeiger, Ranking Member, 109 INB. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7648

Susan Mielke, Sr. Coordinator/Counsel, 459 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7422

Ailey Kato, Counsel, 457 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7434

Benjamin Omdal, Counsel, 456 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7442

Alison Riffer, Committee Assistant, 422 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7430

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT & INTERNATIONAL TRADE . . . . . . . . . . . 7440

Senator Maralyn Chase, Chair, 224 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7662

Senator Sharon Brown, Ranking Member, 202 INB. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7614

Alex Fairfortune, Coordinator/Counsel, 436 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7416

Greg Vogel, Counsel, 440 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7413

Jasmin Adams, Committee Assistant, 311B JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7716

ENERGY, ENVIRONMENT & TECHNOLOGY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7406

Senator Reuven Carlyle, Chair, 233 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7670

Senator Doug Ericksen, Ranking Member, 414 LEG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7682

Jan Odano, Coordinator/Analyst, 421 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7486

Kim Cushing, Sr. Counsel, 433 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7421

Angela Kleis, Research Analyst, 452 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7469

Alison Riffer, Committee Assistant, 422 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7430

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS & INSURANCE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7409

Senator Mark Mullet, Chair, 415 LEG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7608

Senator Jan Angel, Ranking Member, 203 INB. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7650

Clint McCarthy, Coordinator/Analyst, 423 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7319

Jarrett Sacks, Counsel, 413 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7448

Carly Johnson, Committee Assistant, 462 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7441

HEALTH & LONG TERM CARE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7456

Senator Annette Cleveland, Chair, 220 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7696

Senator Ann Rivers, Ranking Member, 204 INB. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7634

Evan Klein, Coordinator/Counsel, 438 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7483

Greg Attanasio, Counsel, 451 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7410

LeighBeth Merrick, Research Analyst, 450 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7445

Sierra Daley, Committee Assistant, 435A JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7473

HIGHER EDUCATION & WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT . . . . . . . . . . . . .7415

Senator Kevin Ranker, Chair, 215 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7678

Senator Brad Hawkins, Ranking Member, 107 INB. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7622

Alicia Kinne‐Clawson, Coordinator/Analyst, 416 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7407

Kellee Gunn, Research Analyst, 417 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7429

Carly Johnson, Committee Assistant, 462 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7441

HUMAN SERVICES & CORRECTIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7414

Senator Jeannie Darneille, Chair, 237 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7652

Senator Steve O'Ban, Ranking Member, 102 INB. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7654

Kevin Black, Coordinator/Counsel, 446 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7747

Brandon Popovac, Sr. Counsel, 441 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7465

Keri Waterland, Sr. Research Analyst, 449 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7490

Carly Johnson, Committee Assistant, 462 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7441

LABOR & COMMERCE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7426

Senator Karen Keiser, Chair, 219 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7664

Senator Michael Baumgartner, Ranking Member, 404 LEG. . . . . . . .  7610

Susan Jones, Coordinator/Counsel, 420 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7404

Richard Rodger, Sr. Counsel, 453 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7461

Jarrett Sacks, Counsel, 413 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7448

Dana King, Committee Assistant, 313 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7784

LAW & JUSTICE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7455

Senator Jamie Pedersen, Chair, 235 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7628

Senator Mike Padden, Ranking Member, 106 INB. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7606

Tim Ford, Coordinator/Counsel, 461 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7423

Shani Bauer, Sr. Counsel, 434 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7468

Melissa Burke‐Cain, Sr. Counsel, 458 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7755

Melissa Van Gorkom, Research Analyst, 444 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7491

Carly Johnson, Committee Assistant, 462 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7441

LOCAL GOVERNMENT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7467

Senator Dean Takko, Chair, 226 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7636

Senator Shelly Short, Ranking Member, 409 LEG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7612

Bonnie Kim, Coordinator/Counsel, 463 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7316

Greg Vogel, Counsel, 440 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7413

Sierra Daley, Committee Assistant, 435A JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7473



STATE GOVERNMENT, TRIBAL RELATIONS & ELECTIONS . . . . . . . . . . 7473

Senator Sam Hunt, Chair, 405 LEG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7642

Senator Mark Miloscia, Ranking Member, 105 INB. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7658

Sam Brown, Coordinator/Counsel, 437 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7470

Melissa Van Gorkom, Research Analyst, 444 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7491

Sierra Daley, Committee Assistant, 435A JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7473

TRANSPORTATION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7300

Senator Steve Hobbs, Chair, 305 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7686

Senator Curtis King, Ranking Member, 115A INB. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7626

Kelly Simpson, Sr. Coordinator/Counsel, 312 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7403

David Ward, Fiscal Coordinator, 319 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7341

Erica Bramlet, Fiscal Analyst, 314 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7321

Hayley Gamble, Sr. Fiscal Analyst, 317 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7452

Kim Johnson, Sr. Counsel, 321 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7472

Bryon Moore, Sr. Fiscal Analyst, 316 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7726

Dana King, Committee Assistant, 313 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7784

WAYS & MEANS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7715

Senator Christine Rolfes, Chair, 303 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7644

Senator John Braun, Ranking Member, 403A LEG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7638

Michael Bezanson, Sr. Coordinator, 334 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7449

James Kettel, Operating Budget Coordinator, 332 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . .  7459

Jeff Mitchell, Revenue Coordinator, 336 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7438

Richard Ramsey, Capital Budget Coordinator, 329 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . .  7412

Michele Alishahi, Fiscal Analyst, 339 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7433

Amanda Cecil, Sr. Fiscal Analyst, 324 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7460

Claire Goodwin, Fiscal Analyst, 340 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7736

Kayla Hammer, Fiscal Analyst, 323A JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7305

Jed Herman, Sr. Fiscal Analyst, 326 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7346

Maria Hovde, Sr. Fiscal Analyst, 328 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7474

Alia Kennedy, Revenue Counsel, 337 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7405

Daniel Masterson, Fiscal Analyst, 331 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7454

Julie Murray, Sr. Budget Counsel, 325 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7711

Jeff Naas, Sr. Fiscal Analyst, 323B JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7708

Sarian Scott, Sr. Fiscal Analyst, 327 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7729

Sandy Stith, Sr. Fiscal Analyst, 330 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7710

Travis Sugarman, Sr. Fiscal Analyst, 333 JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7446

Jasmin Adams, Committee Assistant, 311B JAC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7716
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Name Phone Location Committee Assignment(s) 

Adams, Jasmin 7716 JAC 311B Committee Assistant, Economic Development & International Trade; 
Committee Assistant, Ways & Means 

Alishahi, Michele 7433 JAC 339 Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means 

Attanasio, Greg 7410 JAC 451 Counsel, Health & Long Term Care 

Bauer, Shani 7468 JAC 434 Sr. Staff Counsel, Law & Justice 

Bezanson, Michael 7449 JAC 334 Sr. Staff Coordinator, Ways & Means 

Black, Kevin 7747 JAC 446 Staff Coordinator/Counsel, Human Services & Corrections 

Bramlet, Erica 7321 JAC 314 Fiscal Analyst, Transportation 

Brown, Samuel 7470 JAC 437 Sr. Staff Coordinator/Counsel, State Government, Tribal Relations & 
Elections 

Burke-Cain, Melissa 7755 JAC 458 Sr. Staff Counsel, Law & Justice 

Cecil, Amanda 7460 JAC 324 Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means 

Cushing, Kimberly 7421 JAC 433 Sr. Staff Counsel, Energy, Environment & Technology 

Daley, Sierra 7473 JAC 435A Committee Assistant, Health & Long Term Care; Committee 
Assistant, Local Government; Committee Assistant, State 
Government, Tribal Relations & Elections 

Epps, Karen 7424 JAC 431 Sr. Staff Coordinator/Counsel, Agriculture, Water, Natural 
Resources & Parks 

Fairfortune, Alexandra 7416 JAC 436 Staff Coordinator/Counsel, Economic Development & International 
Trade 

Ford, Tim 7423 JAC 461 Staff Coordinator/Counsel, Law & Justice 

Gamble, Hayley 7452 JAC 317 Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Transportation 

Gavigan, Curt 7437 JAC 447 

Goodwin, Claire 7736 JAC 340 Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means 

Gunn, Kellee 7429 JAC 417 Research Analyst, Higher Education & Workforce Development 

Hammer, Kayla 7305 JAC 323A Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means 

Herman, Jed 7346 JAC 326 Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means 

Hovde, Maria 7474 JAC 328 Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means 

Jaime, Sandy 7417 JAC 448 Office Manager, Senate Committee Services 

Johnson, Carly 7441 JAC 462 Committee Assistant, Financial Institutions & Insurance; Committee 
Assistant, Higher Education & Workforce Development; Committee 
Assistant, Human Services & Corrections; Committee Assistant, 
Law & Justice 

Johnson, Kimberly 7472 JAC 321 Sr. Staff Counsel, Transportation; Deputy Director, Senate 
Committee Services 

Jones, Susan 7404 JAC 420 Staff Coordinator/Counsel, Labor & Commerce 

Kato, Ailey 7434 JAC 457 Counsel/Research Analyst, Early Learning & K-12 Education 

Kennedy, Alia 7405 JAC 337 Revenue Counsel, Ways & Means 

Kennedy, Ariel 7432 JAC 412 Systems Analyst, Senate Committee Services 

Kettel, James 7459 JAC 332 Operating Budget Coordinator, Ways & Means 

Kim, Bonnie 7316 JAC 463 Staff Coordinator/Counsel, Local Government 

King, Dana 7784 JAC 313 Committee Assistant, Labor & Commerce; Committee Assistant, 
Transportation 
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Kinne-Clawson, Alicia 7407 JAC 416 Staff Coordinator/Analyst, Higher Education & Workforce 
Development 

Klein, Evan 7483 JAC 438 Staff Coordinator/Counsel, Health & Long Term Care 

Kleis, Angela 7469 JAC 452 Research Analyst, Agriculture, Water, Natural Resources & Parks; 
Research Analyst, Energy, Environment & Technology 

Masterson, Daniel 7454 JAC 331 Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means 

McCarthy, Clinton 7319 JAC 423 Staff Coordinator/Analyst, Financial Institutions & Insurance 

McGuire, Vikki 7464 JAC 414 

Merrick, LeighBeth 7445 JAC 450 Research Analyst, Health & Long Term Care 

Mielke, Susan 7422 JAC 459 Staff Coordinator/Counsel, Early Learning & K-12 Education 

Mitchell, Jeffrey 7438 JAC 336 Revenue Coordinator, Ways & Means 

Moore, Bryon 7726 JAC 316 Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Transportation 

Murray, Julie 7711 JAC 325 Sr. Budget Counsel, Ways & Means 

Naas, Jeffrey 7708 JAC 323B Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means 

Odano, Jan 7486 JAC 421 Staff Coordinator/Analyst, Energy, Environment & Technology 

Olsen, Jeff 7428 JAC 418 Sr. Research Analyst, Agriculture, Water, Natural Resources & 
Parks 

Omdal, Benjamin 7442 JAC 456 Analyst, Early Learning & K-12 Education 

Popovac, Brandon 7465 JAC 441 Sr. Staff Counsel, Human Services & Corrections 

Ramsey, Richard 7412 JAC 329 Capital Budget Coordinator, Ways & Means 

Riffer, Alison 7430 JAC 422 Committee Assistant, Agriculture, Water, Natural Resources & 
Parks; Committee Assistant, Early Learning & K-12 Education; 
Committee Assistant, Energy, Environment & Technology 

Rodger, Richard 7461 JAC 453 Sr. Staff Counsel, Labor & Commerce 

Sacks, Jarrett 7448 JAC 413 Counsel, Financial Institutions & Insurance; Counsel, Labor & 
Commerce 

Scott, Sarian 7729 JAC 327 Outlook Coordinator, Ways & Means 

Simpson, Kelly 7403 JAC 312 Sr. Staff Coordinator/Counsel, Transportation 

Stith, Sandy 7710 JAC 330 Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means 

Sugarman, Travis 7446 JAC 333 Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Ways & Means 

Van Gorkom, Melissa 7491 JAC 444 Research Analyst, Law & Justice; Research Analyst, State 
Government, Tribal Relations & Elections 

Vogel, Gregory 7413 JAC 440 Counsel, Economic Development & International Trade; Counsel, 
Local Government 

Ward, David 7341 JAC 319 Budget Coordinator, Transportation 

Waterland, Keri 7490 JAC 449 Sr. Research Analyst, Human Services & Corrections 


